GLOUCESTER COUNTY

MEETING DATE: January 21, 2025



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA ITEM #: V – C

BOARD AGENDA ITEM

TYPE OF AGENDA ITEM:

- \boxtimes CONSENT
- \Box PRESENTATION
- □ REGULAR
- $\hfill\square$ PUBLIC HEARING
 - □ Duly Advertised

PURPOSE OF ITEM:

- \Box INFORMATION / DISCUSSION
- ☑ DISCUSSION AND / OR DECISION
 - \boxtimes Resolution
 - □ Ordinance
 - \Box Motion

PRESENTER: Ashley C. Chriscoe

<u>TITLE</u>: Vice Chair, Board of Supervisors Director of Emergency Management

AGENDA TITLE: Resolution to End the Local Emergency Declared Due to Winter Weather Conditions

BACKGROUND / SUMMARY: On January 5, 2025, Mr. Chriscoe, Vice Chair of the Board of Supervisors, in his capacity as the Director of Emergency Management, declared a local emergency due to the anticipated effects of winter weather, and in an effort to prepare and coordinate a response to the potentially perilous conditions in Gloucester County. This Declaration was confirmed by the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors at its next scheduled meeting on January 7, 2025. Emergency actions related to the weather are complete. Requesting that the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors issue a Resolution to end to the local emergency.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution Declaration

<u>REQUESTED ACTION</u>: \Box NO ACTION REQUESTED

Adopt resolution

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Phone: 804-693-1390

Name: Jane Wenner

Email: jwenner@gloucesterva.info